TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Real Time Racing, LLC		12/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sports Information Group, LLC	
Street Address:	708 Third Avenue, 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4464279	PACE PROJECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 trademark@cll.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Deborah K. Squiers Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah K. Squiers
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah K. Squiers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=PACE PROJECTOR - ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PACE PROJECTOR - ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0143

900413332

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of December 20, 2016 between Real Time Racing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and Sports Information Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated December 20, 2016 ("Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS Assignor was the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the all trademarks, service marks, trade names, service names, brand names, trade dress rights, logos, corporate names, trade styles, logos and other source or business identifiers and general intangibles of a like nature, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof, as well as all goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, along with all applications, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof, associated with the Business and Acquired Assets (as such terms are defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks REAL TIME RACING, TIMEFORM US and PACE PROJECTOR (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the assignment to Assignee of Assignor's title, rights and interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to U.S. Registration 4,464,279 for the mark PACE PROJECTOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and delivery to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest that Assignor has or may have, either now or in the future, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present and future infringements or violations thereof, if there may be any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above-written.

REAL TIME RACING, LLC.

Date: July 14, 2017

Name: Marc Attention

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0144

Title:

SPORTS INFORMATION GROUP, LLC

Date: July 14, 2017

Managa

Title:

CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 07/14/2017